



Mortgage Credit Certificate Program (MCC)

Please speak with your tax advisor or tax preparer to determine your estimated tax liability and the value of the MCC.

ELIGIBLE AREA - Miami-Dade County

FIRST-TIME BUYERS - Don't buy that house until you determine if you qualify for a Mortgage Credit Certificate (MCC) offered by the Housing Finance Authority of Miami-Dade County!

The MCC could save you THOUSANDS of dollars by reducing the amount of federal income tax you owe. The MCC is not down payment assistance but rather a dollar-for-dollar reduction in your federal tax liability.

SO HOW DOES AN MCC WORK?

A Mortgage Credit Certificate (MCC) is used in conjunction with a first mortgage loan. The MCC allows a homeowner to take a percentage of their annual mortgage interest as a tax credit while continuing to use the balance of the interest as a deduction. The HFA of Miami-Dade County tax credit rate is 50%. A borrower could gain a tax credit up to \$2,000 every year or the life of the first mortgage loan (as long as the property remains the homeowner's principal residence). The MCC benefit may be received in one of two ways. 1) Annually when a homeowner files their federal income tax returns. Or 2) A portion may be claimed with each paycheck by filing a revised W-4 form with the employer adjusting federal income tax withholding. Another added bonus, this MCC Program may be used in conjunction with the HFA of Miami-Dade County First-Time Buyer Program that offers down payment and closing cost assistance.

FEDERAL INCOME TAX LIABILITY

In order for a borrower to benefit from the Mortgage Credit Certificate they must have Federal Income tax liability. Just because you received a tax refund does not mean you dont have tax liability. To determine your tax liability look at your IRS 1040 line 37. The number indicated on that line is your tax liability. A large number means you are a great fit for the MCC program. Even a small number means you will benefit from the MCC. However, zero indicates you would not be a good fit for the MCC because you have no tax liability.

HOW DO I APPLY FOR THE MCC?

The MCC is automatically added to every loan originated in the Miami-Dade County. If a buyer qualifies for the Homeownership Program they automatically qualify for the MCC.

WHAT'S THE NEXT STEP?

If you think you qualify for the program based upon the criteria above, contact a participating loan officer to get pre-approved for a mortgage.





Actively Participating Loan Officers 07/24

Company	Name	Phone Number	Email
LoanDepot.com LLC	Brigida Billini NMLS ID: 382619	786-307-9085	bbillini@loandepot.com
Paramount Residential Mortgage Group, Inc.	Jeryl Beers NMLS ID: 378174	951-278-0000	jbeers@prmg.net